507431216 08/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7478148

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
THE DAILY WELLNES	SS COMPAN	Y	03/01/2022	
Name:		HE DAILY WELLNESS COMPANY LLC		
Street Address:		O. BOX 61517		
City:	HONOLU			
State/Country:	HAWAII	NAII		
Postal Code:	96839	6839		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 8			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		75874		
Patent Number:		371415		
Patent Number:		229649		
Patent Number:		045151		
Patent Number:		989164		
Patent Number:		544563		
Patent Number:		197885		
Patent Number:		368640		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		03)546-0100		
	l be sent to t	,	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:)34745810		
Email:		joode@cnmiplaw.com		
Correspondent Name:		JAMES CREIGHTON WRAY		
Address Line 1:		2000 DUKE STREET		
Address Line 2:		JITE 300		
Address Line 4:	Al	EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	ז:	CHRISTOPHER GOODE		
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher Goode/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/10/2022		

507431216

PATENT REEL: 060768 FRAME: 0346

Total Attachments: 2 source=DWC Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=DWC Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of March 1, 2022, by The Daily Wellness Company, a California corporation (Assignor"), in favor of The Daily Wellness Company LLC, a Hawaii LLC ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States patents listed in Appendix A attached hereto, therefor (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 1, 2022 (the "Agreement"), under which Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained there from for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Hawaii, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Hawaii without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 1st day of March, 2022.

THE DAILY WELLNESS COMPANY (California corporation)

By:

Name: Denny Kwock Title: President & CEO

APPENDIX A

US PATENTS	PATENT #
Method for treating symptoms of	
hormone imbalance	9,775,874
Method and composition for	
improving sexual fitness	7,371,415
Method and composition for	
improving sexual fitness	7,229,649
Method and composition for	
improving fertility health in female	
and male animals and humans	7,045,151
Method and composition for	
improving male fertility health	6,989,164
Method and composition for	
improving sexual fitness	6,544,563
Method and composition for	
improving fertility health in female	
and male animals and humans	6,497,885
Method and composition for	
improving sexual fitness	6,368,640

2